ASS. REC. BY:		REF:	CS3/CT119	012793/1	1 cf3 pecial	Instruction:
Singur : 1	Rasul		ASSIGNME			
From (Person)	Tan kah le	ma			Dat	te/Time: 19/7/1902.55p
Estimated Cos	t			Bill for		
OD / TO I WS	TP RES / OD RI	ES/EVA	/INV/MV/CS			
To Inspect Ve	hicle No:		FBN 590			SJR 3006B
at Workshop 1	n/s		Speaway	Motor	Tel:	6316 1611 .
of	No.36 Joh	Quen	Road Ed	15- #OI-	32	
Policy No: 1	MHCRN 191818	1900				GOS 17 EEOG OP
Sum Insured:				Excess:		
Make of Veh: (Client's Record)				D.0	D.A. 17107/19
CA / REV /	REP. / REV 241	TRS			ī	H.O.D. Endorsement:
Date/Time: 3	3.27pm319/7	1 Pers	son Contacted:	Sully		ici (INI)DUT
Date/Time	Action/Instruction	Tohin	note (x)			
	FBN 5906					
	STR 3006	B NE	3A/CT119010	212/4 1	20A = 7/6	lig
			1 111101		. 1/0	111

PRS		ASSIGNMENT
From: Estimated Co		Veh No: FBN 5906G Yr Regn: 2018 / Marry M.Cycles Bus / Van / Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover / Truck / Trailer or
1	enicle No: FBN 3906 G	11 10 -0 0 0 0 11/1
of 3	70H GUON ED GOST #01-	-32 Sp.Reading - T/Radio: Insured / Std / NI / N
Insured:	CTI	Eng/No:
Policy No.		C/No: MH KC9116 JK 2090 75
Claims No.		Gen. Cond: Good Fair / Poor / Burnt
Sum Insured:	* Excess:	Steering: Lorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Client's Re	cord)	Brake: [norder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Make of Veh:		Modi: Nil /S/Rim / STD A/Rim or
		Tyre Size: F: 100/80-17
(Policy Con-	dilion)	Tyre Size: F: 100/80-17 R: 136/80-17
Remark: The	veh had commenced its	N/S O/S BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
repa	air at the time of inspection.	TOYO/YOKO OF IRC
Bal, or Market	(Value:	Front Rear
IDAC Acciden	t Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No	o R/Bal. 4 mm R/Bal. 4 m
GIA / PR Se	een: Consistent? : Yes or No	o L/Bal. nm L/Bal. n
Est. Repairs.	days Res.: Yes or N	10 D.O.A. 17 07 11 D.O.I. 19/07/19
Lum Sum:	% 3 Val.: Yes or N	to Survey held at SPEED WAY
CA / REV	/ REP. / 24 HRS	Des. of Damages : Frt / Ker / O/9 / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
	Vehic	cle: IN / OUT
Date:	Person Contacted:	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision
Date / Time	Range - \$ 2,500 -\$3,080	× .
	. (/	
	Days - 3 mr	anto
	Days - 3 prime	19 paig
Date/Hinw, File Pa	a d	
Date/Time, File Pa 1) Date/Time, File R	SS 107 : Preli. Report : Final Report	Pladel
1)	: Preli. Report : Final Report	Days Of Repair: 3 Resurvey No. of Trip: - Survey Fee: 160
1) Date/Bare, File R	: Preli. Report : Final Report	Days Of Repair: 3 Resurvey No. of Trip: - Survey Fee: 160
l) Date/Bine, File R	: Preli. Report : Final Report	Days Of Repair: 3 Resurvey No. of Trip: - Survey Fee: 160 Add Fee: : Site Insp (\$) : 3 + 183, - 31

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	AdJ Subi	mitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status		
Main	18 Jul 2019		19 Jul 2019 17:54 Edit Adj Rpt					Pending for Survey Report Cancel Case		ay
	Main	Re	ference		Claim Details		Docume	nts	Sh	llA wo
CLAIM SU	BFOLDER DI	ETAILS				[Creat	ed by insurer]			
Insured:										
Main Claimant:	SOO WEI	ZHONG MIGUEL	ID: S901124	5G						
Vehicle Reg No.:	FBN590	6G			Date of Loss:	17/07/2	17/07/2019 08:00 - :59			
Claim Type	: TP / SN	TP / SNM19D203371C02			Policy/Cover Note No.:	DMHCSN19181819000				
Vehicle Reg No. (Insured):	SJR3006	В			Policy No. (Claimant):	510519	0926			
					Excess:	S\$0.00				
Repairer:	Speedwa	y Motor Pte Ltd (Toh Guan) No.	36 Toh Gua	n Road East #01	-32 Enter	rprise Hub, 60858) Jurong East	- Tel: 63	161611
Handling Insurer:	China Ta	iping Insurance (Singapore) Pto	Ltd. (HQ) - Tel: 6389 611	1 [Har	ndled by Tan Kah	Leong - 638	96193]	
Claimant's Insurer:	101.00000000000000000000000000000000000	come Insurance (200						
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	Consultants Pte	Ltd (HQ) - Tel:	6256-3561	[Handled by I	MOHD R	ASUL] [Final	Rpt due 30)/07/201	[9]
ASSOCIA	TED MAIL RE	CEIVED						View All	Compose (Case Ma
There are	no mail for this	case.								
ALL ASS	CIATED TA	sks ⁼				View /	All Search Tasks	Create Nev	w Task	Complet
Due Dat	e Priority	Type Task	Group Sub	ject Han	dler Assign	red By	Completed C	n Crea	ted On	Done
No results.										

Nivitha (LKK Auto)

From:

Tan Kah Leong <KahLeong.Tan@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent:

Friday, 19 July 2019 2:55 PM

To:

admin; assignments

Cc:

'Sally Gan'; 'Ashley'; William Lee

Subject:

RE: OUR REF: SNM19D203371/TANKL - FW: Our Ref: MKR/201/9100/2019/as.wl;

Your Ref: Your insured vehicle no. SJR 3006B;

WITHOUT PREJUDICE SAVE AS TO COSTS

Dear William.

We refer to our email below.

We will be assigning M/s LKK Auto Consultants to survey your client's vehicle on a without prejudice

Aside to LKK.

Please refer to the email below & proceed to survey the third party vehicle.

Aside LBS.

Please cancel assignment.

Regards

Tan Kah Leong

Assistant Executive Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #15-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

DID: (65) 6389 6193 | F: (65) 6222 1033

W: www.sg.cntaiping.com | FB: www.facebook.com/chinataipingsg/

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it is intended only for the named recipients and may contain confidential information. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination of this message, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately. Please delete the e-mail and any copies of it thereafter.

From: Tan Kah Leong

Sent: Friday, 19 July, 2019 2:42 PM

To: 'William Lee' <william@roypartners.com.sg>; 'admin' <admin@lbs-auto.com>

Cc: 'Sally Gan' <sallygan_0123@yahoo.com.sg>; 'Ashley' <ashley@roypartners.com.sg>

Subject: RE: OUR REF: SNM19D203371/TANKL - FW: Our Ref: MKR/201/9100/2019/as.wl; Your Ref:

Your insured vehicle no. SJR 3006B;

WITHOUT PREJUDICE SAVE AS TO COSTS

Dear William,

We refer to your email of 19.07.2019.

We regret to inform that we are not agreeable to your list of proposed surveyors and will be assigning our panel surveyor, M/s L.B.S. Auto Consultants to conduct the Pre-repair survey.

Please contact our surveyor to conduct the post repair inspection before returning the repaired vehicle to the

Aside to LBS.

Please refer to the email below and liaise with third party workshop accordingly.

Thank you.

Regards

Tan Kah Leong

Assistant Executive Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #15-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

DID: (65) 6389 6193 | F: (65) 6222 1033

W: www.sg.cntaiping.com | FB: www.facebook.com/chinataipingsg/

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it is intended only for the named recipients and may contain confidential information. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination of this message, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately. Please delete the e-mail and any copies of it thereafter.

From: William Lee [mailto:william@roypartners.com.sg]

Sent: Friday, 19 July, 2019 2:19 PM

To: Tan Kah Leong < Kah Leong . Tan@sg.cntaiping.com>

Cc: 'Sally Gan' < sallygan 0123@yahoo.com.sg>; 'Ashley' < ashley@roypartners.com.sg>

Subject: RE: OUR REF: SNM19D203371/TANKL - FW: Our Ref: MKR/201/9100/2019/as.wl; Your Ref:

Your insured vehicle no. SJR 3006B;

Importance: High

Dear Sirs.

We refer to your email on even date.

Our client reject your list of proposed motor surveyors.

Our client does not have a list of 10 motor surveyors. Our client propose Mr. J T Bok from Prudent Adjustors Services and Mr. Dylan Lee from Lee Appraisal Services.

Pursuant to the new NIMA protocol, kindly let us know within 2 working days of receipt of our letter whether you agree or has any objections to the motor surveyor proposed by our client, failing which you are deemed to have agreed to the appointment of the motor surveyor proposed by our client.

Thanks & regards,

William Lee

M/s Roy & Partners 101 Cecil Street #11-09 Tong Eng Building Singapore 069533

Tel: 6536 8466 Fax: 6536 1963 Email: william@roypartners.com.sg

IMPORTANT NOTE: The information in this email is confidential and may also be privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, any use or dissemination of the information and any disclosure or copying of this email is unauthorised and strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please notify the sender immediately. You should also delete and destroy all copies of it. Thank you.

From: Tan Kah Leong [mailto:KahLeong.Tan@sg.cntaiping.com]

Sent: Friday, 19 July, 2019 12:13 PM To: william@roypartners.com.sg

Subject: RE: OUR REF: SNM19D203371/TANKL - FW: Our Ref: MKR/201/9100/2019/as.wl; Your Ref:

Your insured vehicle no. SJR 3006B;

Without Prejudice

Dear William,

We refer to your email dated 18 July 2019.

We intend to conduct a pre-repair survey of the damage to your client's vehicle jointly with your client/your motor workshop. We propose to use one of the following motor surveyors to conduct the joint pre-repair

ADRIA	N LING
LOW	SAR HUEI
SEE CI	HEW SENG
MOHE	FADHILAH BIN OSMAN
	QUO QIANG
KENNE	TH KONG
HONG	FOOK CHOY
CHUA	WEIJIE
MARC	JS CHUA
HENRY	NG

Please let us know within two(2) working days whether you agree to the appointment of any of these motor surveyors as a single joint expert.

You may select one of the listed motor surveyors and we will bear the cost of the pre-repair survey carried out by the single joint expert.

Thank you.

Regards

Tan Kah Leong

Assistant Executive Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #15-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

DID: (65) 6389 6193 | F: (65) 6222 1033

W: www.sg.cntaiping.com | FB: www.facebook.com/chinataipingsg/

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it is intended only for the named recipients and may contain confidential information. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination of this message, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately. Please delete the e-mail and any copies of it thereafter.

From: Claims Dept of CTI

Sent: Friday, 19 July, 2019 11:46 AM

To: Tan Kah Leong < Kah Leong. Tan @sg.cntaiping.com >; Alfred Toh < alfred.toh @sg.cntaiping.com >;

Chee So Chow <sochow.chee@sg.cntaiping.com>; william@roypartners.com.sg

Subject: OUR REF: SNM19D203371/TANKL - FW: Our Ref: MKR/201/9100/2019/as.wl; Your Ref:

Your insured vehicle no. SJR 3006B;

Importance: High

Dear Kah Leong.

Please conduct PRS for FBN5906G.

Note: Officer in charge - Kah Leong 63896193.

Thanks. shumin

From: William Lee [mailto:william@roypartners.com.sg]

Sent: Thursday, July 18, 2019 4:14 PM

To: Claims Dept of CTI Cc: 'Ashley'; 'Sally Gan'

Subject: Our Ref: MKR/201/9100/2019/as.wl; Your Ref: Your insured vehicle no. SJR 3006B;

Importance: High

Our Ref: MKR/201/9100/2019/as.wl;

Your Ref: Your insured vehicle no. SJR 3006B;

Dear Sirs.

Attn: Motor claims department

CLAIMANT: SOO WEI ZHONG MIGUEL (OWNER OF FBN 5906G) ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NO. FBN 5906G AND SJR 3006B ALONG SELETAR EXPRESSWAY ON 17.07.2019 AT ABOUT 0815 HOURS.

We refer to the above matter.

We act for Soo Wei Zhong Miguel, the owner of motorcycle No. FBN 5906G.

We are instructed by our client to notify you of a road traffic accident on 17.07.2019 at about 8.15 am along Seletar Expressway involving our client's motorcycle registration number FBN 5906G and motor car registration number SJR 3006B driven by your insured at the material time. A copy of the Singapore Accident Statement and traffic police report is attached.

As a result of the accident, our client's motorcycle FBN 5906G has been damaged. Before our client proceed to repair the damaged motorcycle, please let us know within two (2) working days of your receipt of this notice whether you would like to conduct a pre-repair survey of our client's motorcycle FBN 5906G at our client's repairer workshop, M/s Speedway Motor Pte Ltd at No. 36 Toh Guan Road East #01-32 Enterprise Hub, Singapore 608580, Your said surveyor may contact Sally at 6316 1611. If we do not receive any reply from you within the stipulated timeline, our client shall proceed to repair the motorcycle without further reference to you.

Thanks & regards,

William Lee

M/s Roy & Partners 101 Cecil Street #11-09 Tong Eng Building Singapore 069533

Tel: 6536 8466 Fax: 6536 1963 Email: william@roypartners.com.sg

IMPORTANT NOTE: The information in this email is confidential and may also be privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, any use or dissemination of the information and any disclosure or copying of this email is unauthorised and strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please notify the sender immediately. You should also delete and destroy all copies of it. Thank you.

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service. For more information please visit http://www.symanteccloud.com	
This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service. or more information please visit http://www.symanteccloud.com	

> Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars		
Owner ID Type:	Singapore NRIC	
Owner ID: Vehicle Details	245G	
Vehicle No.:	FBN5906G	
Vehicle to be Exported:	No	
Intended Deregistration Date:	29 Jul 2019	
Vehicle Make:	HONDA	
Vehicle Model:	CBR150R MANUAL	
Primary Colour:	Black	
Manufacturing Year:	2018	
Engine No.:	KC91E1201188	
Chassis No.:	MH1KC9116JK209075	
Maximum Power Output:	•	
Open Market Value:	\$3,326.00	
Original Registration Date:	01 Nov 2018	
First Registration Date:	01 Nov 2018	
Transfer Count:	1	
Actual ARF Paid: Intended PARF Rebate Details	\$499.00	
PARF Eligibility:	No	
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	2	
PARF Rebate Amount: Intended COE Rebate Details	\$0.00	
COE Expiry Date:	31 Oct 2028	
COE Category:	D - Motorcycle	
COE Period(Years):	10	
QP Paid:	\$3,951.00	
COE Rebate Amount:	\$3,656.00	
Total Rebate Amount:	\$3,656.00	

The information contained herein is correct as at 29 Jul 2019

OK

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCI	DEVL	г стл	TEM	ENT	
ACC	DEN	L STA	1 = 17		ш

Date Of Report

18/07/2019 10:35

Date Of Accident

17/07/2019 08:15

Exact Location Of Accident

SELETAR EXPRESSWAY

Country/State of Loss

SINGAPORE

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICL

Vehicle Registration Number

FBN5906G

Insured/Policyholder

Name Of Registered Owner

SOO WEI ZHONG MIGUEL

NRIC No

S9011245G

Email Address

NOEMAIL

Mobile Phone No

(LOCAL) +65-96338510

Alternative Phone No

OFFICE-96338510

Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer

HONDA

Model

MOTOR

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at

time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

NO

If No, Please state action to be taken

THIRD PARTY

Vehicle Category

MOTORCYCLE

Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company

NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD

Type Of Coverage

COMPREHENSIVE

Fleet Policy

NO

Policy Number

5105190926

Cover Note Number

Driver

Name of Driver SOO WEI ZHONG MIGUEL

NRIC No S9011245G Date Of Birth 27/03/1990 Occupation INDOOR Date Of Driving Pass 20/08/2018

Driving Experience 0 YEAR AND 10 MONTH

Gender

MALE

Mobile Number

(LOCAL) +65-96338510

Fax Number

Contact Number OFFICE-96338510

EMail Address NOEMAIL Address

BLK 469 CHOA CHU KANG AVE 3 #08-97

Postcode

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

OWNER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

SIDE SWIPE

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

involved in the accident

2

Was any body injured in the Accident?

YES

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

1

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

YES

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

POLICE STATION NAME [OTHER]

BT BATOK NPC

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

PLS REFER ATTACHED ACCIDENT REPORT FROM THE DRIVER, POLICE REPORT NO. T/20190717/2126

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

SJR3006B

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1

Name

RIDER

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain

Injured person in which vehicle?

FBN5906G

Were seat belts worn?

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

NO

Address

Postcode

Sketch Plan

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
 Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
 interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
 - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Ush

IDAC BLIKIT BATOK (VAC)

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:

18/07/2017

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name: NRIC/FIN No.:

SKETCH PLAN		A towards woodlands (SLE
	love 3 June 2	kair 1 57230068
DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCE	ES OF THE ACCIDENT	
As per politic	report.	
DECLARATION /We declare the foregoing par	ticulars are true in every respect.	DAC BUKIT BATOK (VAC)
Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:	Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder)	Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

Date & Time:





Police Station Of Origin: Bukit Batok N.P.C 21 Bukit Batok East Avenue 4 SINGAPORE 659840

1 of 3 Report No. T/20190717/2126

Tel No: 1800-6659999

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Date/Time Report Made: 17/07/2019 16:39			Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No.:	
Informa	nt's Partic	ulars		Second supplied the second	
S00 W	f Informant: El ZHONG,		Address: APT BLK 469 CHOA CHU KA SINGAPORE 680469	ANG AVENUE 3 #08-97	
ID Type / ID No.: NRIC NO / S9011245G Nationality:		45G	Contact No.: Home/Office: Mobile: 96338510 Email:		
SINGAP	ORE CITIZ	EN	Litton.		
Sex: Male	Age: 29	Date of Birth: 27/03/1990	Type of Informant: Rider	PR	
Race: Chinese			Language: English	Institution / School Name:	
Occupation: Wealth Planning Manager		nager	Driving Licence Information: Class: 2B,3	Date of Expiry:	

Type of Accident:	Injury Others	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 17/07/2019 08:15	Type of Location: Straight Road
Location: Along Road 1 SELETAR EX along SLE to		fter Lentor Ave exit		
Weather: Clear		Road Surface: Dry		Road Speed Limit:
Traffic Flow: One Way		Traffic Control: Not Controlled		Traffic Volume: Moderate
Type of Collis		Swipe - Same Direction		Anyone conveyed by ambulance:

Details of V	ehicle Involve	d	- Fac 100 000 100		MARKE BUSINESS	
Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenger
FBN5906G	Motorcycle	HONDA	CBR150R MANUAL	Black	Slightly Damaged	0
SJR3006B	Car				Slightly Damaged	0

Details of V	ehicle Insurance	N. T. SAN TO SERVE		ACTES AND
Vehicle No.	Insurance Company	Insurance No	Effective	Expiry Date
FBN5906G	NTUC Income Insurance Co-Operative Limited	5105190926	01/11/2018	31/10/2019





Police Station Of Origin: Bukit Batok N.P.C 21 Bukit Batok East Avenue 4 SINGAPORE 659840

2 of 3 Report No. T/20190717/2126

Tel No: 1800-6659999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Details of Perso	n Involved	SACTOR S	miakai sagas		CO.	A ESTED DE SONO POR
Any Pedestrian I	nvolved: No					
No. of Pedestriar	ns Injured: NIL		Use of Per	destriar	Cross	sing: NA
Rider			BALL MALL		NO OS	
Name	SOO WEI ZHONG, MIG	UEL		ID No		S9011245G
Related Vehicle	FBN5906G (Motorcycle)			Conta	ct No.	96338510
Hospital/Clinic	NG TENG FONG GENERAL HOSPITAL		SPITAL	Class of Driving Licence & Expiry Date		Class: 2B,3 Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment			Date Disc			//2019
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave 05	5	Degree of	Injury	Slight	
Driver						
Name	HILMAN BIN HASHIM			ID No		S9738511D
Related Vehicle	SJR3006B (Car)			Conta	ct No.	87421070
Hospital/Clinic	NIL		Class Driving Licence Expiry		9	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	NIL		Date Disc		NIL	
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave N	IL	Degree of	Injury	NIL	

Brief Details.

On 17/017/2019 at about 0815hrs, I was riding my motorcycle, FBN5906G, alone along SLE towards Woodlands, after Lentor Ave exit on the second lane. The traffic was slow moving and suddenly a car, SJR3006B, swerved from the right lane and into my lane, hitting on my right. I managed to gain my balance and did not fall off the motorcycle. We then moved to lane one and stopped our vehicles. I obtained some abrasions on my right arm and my right calf, and some lacerations on my heels and toes. We made a check on our vehicles and my motorcycle obtained some dents on the brake paddle, damaged right side signal and scratches on the exhaust. His car obtained some dents and scratches to the front left side of the passenger door and a damaged left side mirror. We exchanged particulars and the driver wanted to settle the matter privately. No police nor ambulance was called. We called for EMAS where my motorcycle was towed away. There is an in-car camera installed in the car. There is not passenger in the car.

The driver later sent me to Ng Teng Fong Hospital where I was given stiches on the heels and was informed that there are fractures on the toe. I was also given hospitalization leave till 21/07/2019.





Police Station Of Origin: Bukit Batok N.P.C 21 Bukit Batok East Avenue 4 SINGAPORE 659840

3 of 3 Report No. T/20190717/2126

Tel No: 1800-6659999 CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the report number as reference.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: J / Sgt 3 NUR' FAIZZAHASHIKIN BINTE SUBTU	Signature Of Informant:
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 17/07/2019 16:39
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / AEIT / Staff Sgt WONG-SIEU-LUI Contact No.: 65476151 Authentication Stamp NP168 SINGAPORE Force	Classification Of Case:

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

LAIM SUB	FOLDER TRA	CKING							
Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj Sul	bmitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status	
Main	18 Jul 2019		19 Jul 2019 17:54 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$0.00 Edit Estimates	\$\$0.00 View	20.00		Pending for S Report Cancel Case	Survey
	Main	R	eference	Claim	Details		Documents		Show All
CLAIM SU	BFOLDER D	ETAILS			1	[Created	by insurer]		
Insured:	-, Co. Re	eg. No.: -							
Main Claimant:	SOO WEI	ZHONG MIGUEL	, ID: S9011245G						
Vehicle Reg No.:	FBN590)6G		Date			9 08:00 - :59 and 16 Days From L	TA Reg Date (N	tan Yr)]
Claim Type	: TP/SN	M19D203371C0)2		y/Cover No.:	DMHCSN19181819000			
Vehicle Reg. No. (Insured): SJR3006B Policy No. (Claimant): 5105190926		26							
(A)				Exce	ss: S	5\$0.00			
Repairer:	Speedwa	y Motor Pte Ltd	(Toh Guan) No. 36	Toh Guan Road E	ast #01-32	2 Enterpris	se Hub, 608580 Juron	g East - Tel: 6	3161611
Handling Insurer:	China Ta	iping Insurance	(Singapore) Pte. L	td. (HQ) - Tel: 6	389 6111 .	[Handle	d by Tan Kah Leong	- 63896193]	
Claimant's Insurer:	NTUC Inc	come Insurance	Co-operative Ltd (HQ) - Tel:					
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	Consultants Pte	Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	56-3561 [Hand	dled by MO	HD RASU	JL] [Final Rpt d	ue 30/07/20	19]
ASSOCIAT	TED MAIL RE	ECEIVED					View A	All Compos	e Case Mail
There are n	o mail for this	case.							
									7/1 01
ALL ASSO	CIATED TA	SKS=			Vie	ew All	Search Tasks Crea	ite New Task	Complete
	e Priority	Type Task	Group Subject	t Handler	Assigne	d By	Completed On	Created On	Done?

Claim Documents

*FBN5906G (SNM19D203371C02) [SJR3006B] TP SOO WEI ZHONG MIGUEL Jul 17 2019 8:00AM [-] Speedway Motor Pte Ltd

Pho	tos/Images		3 per	page 🔻	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	[5]00	Thumbnail	
1	29/07/19 10:45	General View	0	Load JPG	V
2	29/07/19 10:45	General View	0	Load JPG	V
3	29/07/19 10:45	General View	0	Load JPG	V
4	29/07/19 10:45	General View	0	Load JPG	V
5	29/07/19 10:45	General View	0	Load JPG	V
6	29/07/19 10:45	General View	0	Load JPG	V
7	29/07/19 10:45	General View	0	Load JPG	V
8	29/07/19 10:45	General View	0	Load JPG	V
9	29/07/19 10:46	General View	0	Load JPG	V
10	29/07/19 10:46	General View	0	Load JPG	V
11	29/07/19 10:46	General View	0	Load JPG	V
12	29/07/19 10:46	General View	0	Load JPG	V
13	29/07/19 10:46	General View	0	Load JPG	∀
14	29/07/19 10:46	General View	0	Load JPG	V
15	29/07/19 10:46	General View	0	Load JPG	N N
16	29/07/19 10:46	General View	0	Load JPG	<u>Z</u>
17	29/07/19 10:46	General View	0	Load JPG	V
18	29/07/19 10:46	General View	0	Load JPG	∀
. 100	Carter of Santy (1997 or 7 and 1997)	Control Contro	0	Load JPG	<u>Z</u>
19 20	29/07/19 10:46	General View General View	0	3 0/3×20	∀
	29/07/19 10:46		0	Load JPG Load JPG	<u>~</u>
21	29/07/19 10:46	General View		ALTERNACION OFFICE	-
22	29/07/19 10:46	General View	0	Load JPG	Z
23	29/07/19 10:46	General View	0	Load JPG	V
24	29/07/19 10:46	General View	0	Load JPG	V
25	29/07/19 10:46	General View		Load JPG	
26	29/07/19 10:46	General View	0	Load JPG	
27	29/07/19 10:46	General View	0	Load JPG	V
28	29/07/19 10:46	General View	0	Load JPG	V
29	29/07/19 10:46	General View	0	Load JPG	V
30	29/07/19 10:46	General View	0	Load JPG	
31	29/07/19 10:46	General View	0	Load JPG	V
32	29/07/19 10:46	General View	0	Load JPG	Ø
33	29/07/19 10:46	General View	0	Load JPG	V
34	29/07/19 10:46	General View	0	Load JPG	V
35	29/07/19 10:46	General View	0	Load JPG	V
36	29/07/19 10:46	General View	0	Load JPG	V
37	29/07/19 10:46	General View	0	Load JPG	V
38	29/07/19 10:46	General View	0	Load JPG	V
39	29/07/19 10:46	General View	0	Load JPG	N
40	29/07/19 10:46	General View	0	Load JPG	V
41	29/07/19 10:46	General View	0	Load JPG	V
42	29/07/19 10:46	General View	0	Load JPG	V
43	29/07/19 10:46	General View	0	Load JPG	Т

Linked Accident Report Documents

			View	View in Brows	er 🗸
Ass	essment Reports		1 per p	page 🗸	V
No	Finalized On	VAC (Bukit Batok)		Thumbnail	Print
1	18/07/19 10:48	Accident Statement	0	Load HTM	
Pho	otos/Images		3 per s	page 🔻	V
No	Finalized On	VAC (Bukit Batok)		Thumbnail	Print
1	18/07/19 10:46	Accident Photo	0	Load JPG	V
2	18/07/19 10:46	Accident Photo	0	Load JPG	V
3	18/07/19 10:46	Accident Photo	0	Load JPG	V
4	18/07/19 10:46	Accident Photo	0	Load JPG	V
5	18/07/19 10:46	Accident Photo	0	Load JPG	V
6	18/07/19 10:46	Accident Photo	0	Load JPG	V
Doc	cumentation		1 per s	page 🔻	V
No	Finalized On	VAC (Bukit Batok)		Thumbnail	Print
1	18/07/19 10:48	Sketch Plan	Ô	Load TIF	
2	18/07/19 10:48	Sketch Plan #2	0	Load TIF	
3	18/07/19 10:48	Sketch Plan #3	0	Load TIF	
4	18/07/19 10:48	Sketch Plan #4	0	Load TIF	
5	18/07/19 10:48	Sketch Plan #5	0	Load TIF	

Documents Checklist

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset Save Prin	nt
There are no document checklists configured.		
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		
		^
		V
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.		

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25. Pava Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CS3/CTI19012793/R1CF3E2

Date:

17/09/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer:

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

DMHCSN19181819000

Claimant

FBN5906G

Insured

Vehicle No:

Vehicle No:

SJR3006B

Date of Loss:

17/07/2019

Nature of Claim: TP

Claim No:

SNM19D203371C02

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

FBN5906G

Make & Model:

HONDA CBR, 150cc 150M (M)

Engine No:

KC91E1201188

Reg. Date:

01/11/2018 (Man. Year: 2018)

Chassis No: Odometer:

MH1KC9116JK209075

Colour:

Multi-colour

149 cc

Engine Capacity: Market Value/New Car

Price:

N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Footbrake (Serviceable):

Pre-accident Condition:

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

100/80-17

Rear Tyre Size:

130/80-17

Front Left Side:

IRC 4 mm

Rear Left Side:

IRC 4 mm

Front Right Side:

0 mm

Rear Right Side:

0 mm

0 km

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Nett Amount (S\$)	0.00	0.00	0.00	

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

19/07/2019

Date Inspected:

19/07/2019 Inspected At:

Speedway Motor Pte Ltd (Toh Guan)

No. 36 Toh Guan Road East #01-32

Enterprise Hub Singapore 608580

Estimated Period of Repair:

3.0 days

Adjuster: MOHD RASUL

Manager: CELINE FONG

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

A)THE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A "WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.

B) THE REPAIR ESTIMATE WAS NOT PRESENTED AT THE TIME OF INSPECTION.
THE REPAIRER WAS TOLD TO PREPARE THE ESTIMATE.
C) ENCLOSED PLEASE FIND DAMAGED VEHICLE PHOTOGRAPHS.

THE ESTIMATED REPAIR COST OF THE DAMAGED VEHICLE IS IN THE REGION OF \$2,500.00 -\$3,000.00

Adjuster Report Page 3 of 4

REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source: (Last Synchronised: 17 Sep 2019)

Parts: N/A HONDA CBR 150cc 150M (M) (Model not available in database)

Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for FBN5906G)

Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page

numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts

There are no new parts selected.

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

There are no labour items selected.

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >